

FLEMING AND SONS CONCRETE PUMPING, INC

DISPATCH 888-266-PUMP • SERVING ALL OF SOUTHERN CA & ARIZONA

P.O. Box 1854, Santa Ana, CA 92702 • Office (714) 550-7081 • Fax (714) 550-7092

Email:	cficklin@sundt.com	Date:	June 12, 2015
Company:	Sundt Construction	Phone:	
Attention:		Fax:	
Project:	Cal Baptist College Riverside	Address:	

Please take a moment to review the following price list in reference to the above project. These prices are for machine rates only and labor must be added.

CONCRETE PUMP RATES

Pea Gravel Trailer Pump	200' Hose	4 Hr Min	\$35.00/Hr	+	\$1.50/Yd	
Hard Rock Trailer Pump	150' Hose	4 Hr Min	\$40.00/Hr	+	\$1.50/Yd	
23 Meter	75' Boom	4 Hr Min	\$40.00/Hr	+	\$1.50/Yd	
28 Z Meter	90' Boom	4 Hr Min	\$45.00/Hr	+	\$1.50/Yd	
32 Z Meter	105' Boom	4 Hr Min	\$50.00/Hr	+	\$1.50/Yd	
36 Z Meter	117' Boom	5 Hr Min	\$55.00/Hr	+	\$1.65/Yd	
39 Z Meter	122' Boom	5 Hr Min	\$65.00/Hr	+	\$1.75/Yd	
42 Meter	132' Boom	6 Hr Min	\$75.00/Hr	+	\$1.85/Yd	
47 RZ Meter	151' Boom	6 Hr Min	\$85.00/Hr	+	\$2.00/Yd	
52 Meter	170' Boom	8 Hr Min	\$100.00/Hr	+	\$2.25/Yd	
55 Meter	178' Boom	8 Hr Min	\$135.00/Hr	+	\$2.50/Yd	
58 Z Meter	188' Boom	8 Hr Min	\$165.00/Hr	+	\$3.00/Yd	
63 Z Meter	204' Boom	8 Hr Min	\$225.00/Hr	+	\$3.50/Yd	
70 Z Meter	225' Boom	8 Hr Min	\$300.00/Hr	+	\$4.00/Yd	Permit Fee \$250
Telebelt TB110	110' Belt	6 Hr Min	\$100.00/Hr	+	\$2.00/Ton	\$3.00/Yd concrete
Specialty Pumps	24HT Meter	80' Boom	h 4 Hr Min	;	\$65.00/Hr ·	+ \$2.00/Yd
<u>Labor</u>	Straight Time	<u>e Ov</u>	<u>ertime</u>		<u>Dbl Time</u>	
Operator	\$112.00	\$1	158.00		\$199.00	
Oiler	\$105.00	\$1	46.00		\$184.00	

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Operators and oilers have a 4 & 8 hour minimum on labor which includes set up and clean up and will be charged in accordance with California State Labor Laws.

- Any system added to booms in excess of 20FT will be charged \$1.00 per FT
- Oiler is required: On any equipment 42-Meter Boom and larger, all system jobs with more than 100 feet of system, or when an Operator cannot see the point of pour from, on, or at the pump.
- Overtime labor rates will be charged for Saturday, Sunday, and Holidays, as well as pours starting after 4:00 P.M. or before 4:00 A.M.
- There is a 1-hour set up and a 1-hour fold up on all pumps. Fold up starts after all concrete is out of the boom. System charges for delivery and/or set-up at labor rates.
- Contractor is required to provide a safe area for pumps to set up, operate, and to provide a washout area.
- Fleming will not accept back charges due to mechanical failure for more than the invoiced amount of the day and require a one hour grace period.
- Customers are advised that concrete pumps are subject to occasional mechanical failures and if assured performance is required, stand-by pumps are offered at the above rates. Fleming and Sons will not accept any back charges due to un-pumpable mixes, blockages, or foreign objects in the concrete pump.
- Preliminary notices will be filed on all jobs, unless previous arrangements are made within (15) days.
- A California CARB compliance fee will be added @ \$40.00 per invoice.
- A 7% fuel surcharge will be charged to all invoices.

Proposed By: Marc Zarbis	Cell: 951-579-0186	eMail: mzarbis@flemingandsons.net
	D /	

Accepted By:_

Date: